

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 21-2777, Version: 1

A Resolution of the Coral Gables Transportation Advisory Board requesting that the City Commission reconsider the original sidewalk funding made by the Public Works Department for the upcoming Fiscal Year and restore it to the 1.2 million dollars originally requested.

At the July 14 City Commission Meeting the Transportation Advisory Board presented a resolution to the City Commission requesting for the construction of sidewalks at various locations where gaps were identified.

The funding for the project is restricted due to limited funding allocated by the City Commission for the construction of new and repairs of existing sidewalks in the draft 2021-2022 FY Budget.

The Transportation Advisory Board objective is to identify and recommend improvements to develop transportation connectivity of all modes to provide a variety of transportation alternatives.